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NATIONAL WORKSHOP ON ENVIRONMENTAL STATISTICS AND INDICATORS  

 

Kingstown, 19 – 21 September 2011 

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Amos Glasgow (Mr.), Forestry Officer, Forestry Department, Campden Park, Email: 

forestrysvg93@yahoo.com 

 

 

Andrew Wilson (Mr.), Director, National Parks, Rivers and Beaches Authority, Stoney Ground, 

Kingstown. Tel: +784 453-1623; Email: nationalparks@vincysurf.com 

 

 

Anthony Patterson (Mr.), Environmental Health and Safety Officer, Human Resources and Administration, 

VINLEC, Pauls Avenue, P.O. Box 856, Kingstown. Tel: + 784 456- 1701; Email: apatterson@vinlec.com 

 

 

Bernard John (Mr.), Administrative Cadet, Ministry of Tourism and Industry, 2
nd

 Floor National Insurance 

Service Building, Upper Bay Street, Kingstown. Tel: 784 457 1502. Email: tourism@vincysurf.com 

 

 

Billy Jeffers (Mr.), Meteorological Officer, Meteorological Office. Email: billy_jeffers_363@hotmail.com 

 

 

Cephas Toney (Mr.), Survey Statistician, Ministry of Agriculture, Kingstown. Tel: 784 456 1410. Email: 

office.agriculture@mail.gov.vc 

 

 

Edmund Jackson (Mr.), Director, Environmental Management Department, Ministry of Health and the 

Environment, Kingstown. Email: edmund_jackson2000@yahoo.com 

 

 

Ellingford Roban (Mr.), Statistician, St. Vincent and the Grenadines Tourism Authority, 2
nd

 Floor National 

Insurance Service Building, Upper Bay Street, Kingstown. Tel: 784 457 1502. Email: 

eroban@discoversvg.com, svgta@discoversvg.com 

 

 

Hayden Billingy (Mr.), Superintendant of Rivers, Beaches and Recreation Sites, National Parks, Rivers and 

Beaches Authority, Stoney Ground, Kingstown. Tel: +784 453-1623; Email: nationalparks@vincysurf.com 

 

 

Houlda Peters (Ms.), National Emergency Management Organisation, Stoney Ground, Kingstown. Email: 

nemosvg@gmail.com 
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Juliana Francis (Ms.), Senior Engineering Assistant, Engineering Division, Ministry of Transport and 

Works, Halifax Street, Kingstown. Tel: + 784 457- 1443; Email: julianafrancis@rocketmail.com 

 

 

Kathleen Trumpet (Ms.), Forestry Department, Campden Park. Email: forestrysvg93@yahoo.com 

 

 

Kavern Ferril (Ms.), Landfill Supervisor, Solid Waste Unit, Central Water and Sewage Authority, New 

Montrose, Kingstown. Tel: +784 456- 2946 (329); Email: kferril@cwsasvg.com 

 

 

Lavorne Williams (Mrs.), Senior Statistician, Statistical Office, Central Planning Division, Ministry of 

Finance and Economic Planning, Administrative Center, Bay Street, Kingstown. Tel: +784 457-2921; 

Email: lwilliams@gov.vc 

 

 

Lucine Edwards (Ms.),  Fisheries Officer/Conservation, Fisheries Division, Little Tokyo, Bay Street, 

Kingstown, Tel: + 784 456-2738; Email: fishdiv@vincysurf.com 

 

 

Maxine Glasgow-Cottle (Ms.), Statistical Officer, Health Information Unit, Ministry of Health, Wellness 

and the Environment, Halifax Street, Kingstown. Tel: + 784 450 0360; Email: maxmaximum@hotmail.com 

  

 

Roxanne Williams (Ms.), National Emergency Management Organisation, Stoney Ground, Kingstown. 

Email: nemosvg@gmail.com 

 

 

Noretta John (Ms.), Environmentalist. Cane Garden, Kingstown P.O. Kingstown. Tel: +784 593 1820; 

Email: norettasvg@gmail.com 

 

 

Rupert Doyle (Mr.), Chief Environmental Health Officer, Ministry of Health, Wellness and the 

Environment, Halifax Street, Kingstown. Email: len.do@hotmail.com 

 

 

Sandra Grant (Ms.), Statistical Officer, Central Statistical Office, Administrative Building, Kingstown. 

Tel:+784 457-2921; Email: sgrant@gov.vc 

 

 

Shimeque Smith (Ms.), Statistical Officer, Central Statistical Office, Administrative Building, Kingstown. 

Tel:+784 457-2921; Email: ssmith@gov.vc 

 

 

Tasheka Haynes (Ms.), Project Coordinator, Environmental Management, Kingstown. Tel: + 784 485- 

6992; Email: toshvincy@gmail.com 

 

 

Yasa Belmar (Ms.), Environmental Resource Analyst, Environmental Management Department, Ministry 

of Health and the Environment, Kingstown. Tel: + 784 485-6992; Email: yasa.belmar@gmail.com 
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